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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on July 29, 2025

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

DILLISHAW, KAYRENE Montana Highway Patrol 61-8-1002(1)(a)[1st] - Driving Under The
Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs - 1st Offense;
45-5-628 - Criminal Child Endangerment;
61-6-302(2)[1st] - Fail To Carry Proof Or
Exhibit/Insurance In Vehicle - Owner Or
Operator - 1st Offense

DONEY, PETE Phillips County Sheriff's Office 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 45-9-103[1] -
Criminal Possession of Drugs With Intent to
Distribute; 45-9-102(1)[1st] - Criminal
Possession of Dangerous Drugs Marijuana 1st
Offense

ERTEL, JEREMY Department of Corrections 45-5-625 - Sexual Abuse Of Children - 12
counts; 45-5-220(3) - Stalking - 1st Offense;
45-5-626(3) - Violation Of A Protective Order -
1st Offense - 10 counts; 45-5-503 - Sexual
Intercourse Without Consent - AMENDED;
45-5-503 - Sexual Intercourse Without Consent;
45-5-623 - Unlawful Transactions With Children -
1st Violation

JOHANNENSEN, TAYLIN Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Theft From Building - 1st
Offense - Charged; 46-18-203 - Revocation of
Suspended or Deferred Sentence - Charged;
45-6-308(1) - Unauthorized Use Of A Motor
Vehicle - Charged; 45-6-101(1)[2] - Criminal
Mischief Pecuniary Loss More Than $1500 -
Charged
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KENNEDY, LEE Glasgow Police Department 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Unauthorized Control
Over Property - 1st Offense (All Other Larceny);
45-6-101(1)[1] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary
Loss Less Than $1500; 45-10-103 - Criminal
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia;
61-8-302(1)[1] - Careless Driving;
61-8-1002(1)(a)[2nd] - Driving Under The
Influence Of Alcohol and or Drugs - 2nd Offense;
61-8-1026 - Unlawful Possession Of Open
Alcoholic Beverage Container In Motor Vehicle
On Highway; 45-5-208 - Negligent
Endangerment (Substantial Risk - Death/Serious
Bodily Injury)

MOORE, IZER Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
- Charged

OWENS, DENNY JR Glasgow Police Department 61-5-212(1)(a)(i)[1] - Driving a Motor Vehicle
While Privilege To Do So Is Suspended Or
Revoked 1st Offense; 61-6-301(1)[2nd] - Owner
Permitting Operation Of Vehicle Without Liability
Insurance - 2nd Offense; 61-3-312 - Operating
With Expired Registration - Failure to Reregister;
61-8-209(1) - Flashing Signal Violation (Red Or
Yellow); 61-8-1026 - Unlawful Possession Of
Open Alcoholic Beverage Container In Motor
Vehicle On Highway; 61-8-1002(1)(a)[3rd] -
Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol and or
Drugs - 3rd Offense

ROSAS, DANIEL Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
- Charged
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SANDOVAL, DESIREE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

TUCKER, DARREN Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

WALKER, JASON Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession of Dangerous
Drugs Controlled Substances; 46-23-1012 -
Probation Violation; 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal
Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs; 45-5-628 -
Criminal Child Endangerment; 45-10-103 -
Criminal Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia;
45-9-103[1] - Criminal Possession of Drugs With
Intent to Distribute; 45-9-109 - Criminal
Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs On/Near
School Property

WHEELER, JESSE Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
- Charged
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YANBIN, BAO Department of Corrections HOLD FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
- Charged

Total Records: 13


